wate man

93730501

93730501

2nd Mortgage

[Seace Above This Line For Recording Data] **BOX 151 MORTGAGE** THIS MORT(IA'JE ("Security Instrument") is given on ... August 30th 19.93. The mortgago is Phillip Q Campbell and Diana L Campbell, his wife PULASKI SAVINGS BANK ("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to which is organized and existing under the laws of State of Illinois and whose address is 3164 South Morgan Street - Chicago, lilinois 60608 Borrower ower Lender the principal sum of Nine Thousand One Hundred and no cents-----secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt (viverced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extension; and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borr, we 's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby morngage, grant and convey to Lender the following described prop-Lot 13 in Wells and Garners Subdivision of Lots 13 to 36, both inclusive in Ludwig and Magnus Addition to Chicago, a Resubdivision of Schlachi Subdivision of Lot 1 in County Clerks Division of Block 5 of Assessor's Division of the North West 1/4 and the West 1/2 of the North East 1/4 of Section 32, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian and 10 feet North of and adjoining Lot 1 together with street now vacated laid out in said Subdivision known as 33rd St extending from the West Line to the West Line of Laurel St, in Cook County, Illinois. PTN: 17-32-217-115-0000 Vol 522 Street Illinois ("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

ILLINOIS—Single Family—Familia Mee/Freddle Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Product 44713 (11-81)

Form 3014 \$/90 (page 1 of 6 pages)

1991 SAF Systems & Forms, Inc. Chicago, IL * 1-809-323-3000

BOX 333

1767120 FI-

93730501

(18 Kod 9 fo 2 AKod) BEAS PLOS WAS !

may, at Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7. Lender's approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above. Lender for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the maintance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to including floods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This maintained in the amounts and the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards,

5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on satisty the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice. may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall dinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender suborthith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to spress in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the tien in a manner acceptable to Lender, on unlests in guod Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (8)

spiousked out

under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Levder receipts evidencing on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender an ingrees of amounts to be paid shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that marrer, Borrower shall pay them Property which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower 4. Churges, Llena. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, Toes and impositions attributable to the

paragraph 2, third, to interest due, fourth, to principal due, and last, to any lare charges due under the Note. paragraphs I and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Mote; second, to amounts payable under

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides ofnerwise, all payments received by Lender under

secured by this Security Instrument.

or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the true of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums any Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower

no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion.

Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in any time is not sufficient to pay the Eucrow Items when July, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to horrower

for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose on the Funds. Borrower and Lender angrees in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall is made or applicable law requires in creat to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings tax reporting service used by Lendor in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate account, or verifying the Escrew Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender pay the Escrow Items. Lander may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the eacrow (including Lender, it Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity

reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in secondance with applicable law. sinount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and another law that applies to the Funds sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), uniena amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's eacrow account under the federal Real items are called "Escrow Items." Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums. These flood insurance premiums, if any; (c) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") for:

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note. 1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

93730501

UNOFFICIAL COPY

24. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend			
and supplement the covenants and agreements [Check applicable box(es)]	s of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) we	re a part of this Security Instrument.	
Adjustable Rate Rider	Condominium Rider	☐ 1-4 Family Rider	
Graduated Payment Rider	Planned Unit Development Rider	Biwockly Payment Rider	
Balloon Rider	Rate Improvement Rider	Second Home Rider	
Other(s) [specify]			
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.			
Witnesses:		1//0	
	Phillip O Campbell	(Scal)Borrower	
	Volume La	onzelecc (Scal)	
0	Diana L Campbell	Borrower	
·	C		
	Space Face) This Line For Asknowledgment)		
	4		
	C		
	10%		
	SS:		
CTATE OF Thisman		7,	
STATE OFIllimis	SS:	2	
COUNTY OF Cook		0.0	
Karen J Lucas	a Notary Public in and for said county as	nd state do barany certify that	
	a Notary Public in and for said county as id Diana L Campbell, his wife		
, ,	ome to be the person(s) who, being informed cknowledged said instrument to be thei		
		er, their)	
	2044	A.S	
Witness my hand and official seal this	day of!	luqust	
My Commission Expires OFFICIA	L SEAL "}	<i>t</i> i	
S NOTARY PUBLIC	J. LUCAS STATE OF ILLINOIS	ducas (SEAL)	
mt commission	EXPIRES 9/28/96	Hary Public	
This instrument was prepared by P	ulaski Savings Bank 3156 S Mc	organ Chicago, IL 60608	
44771			

Form 2016 9700 (puge 3 of 6 poges)

and Lender or applicable law.

Accurity Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in affect. If, for any security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance overage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurance approved equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurance approved by Lender. It substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month insurance coverage in class to no effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as loss reserve payments may no longer be required by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and its obtained. Borrower shall tay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss and its obtained. Borrower shall tay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Borrower.

นอนระเป

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph? shall become additional debt of Borrower accured by this Security instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts hall bear interest from the disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Note requesting

this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankrupicy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or a enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If Borrow Calls to perform the covenants and agreements

.ឬពវៃរោម ភា ។១៨។១៣

Exercition of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the (a)e of occupancy, unless the structure action to proceeding, which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not desiroly, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall not be in default if any forfeiture action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's sould result in the Property or otherwise materials and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's confecting to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's confecting the result in the Property or other material impairment, disting the loss application process, gave materially false or inaccurity instrument or Lender's security instrument or Lender's security instruments to Lender's accurity instrument or Lender's accurity instrument to Lender's accurity instrument or Lender's accurity instrument to Lender's accurity instrument or the Property. Accounting Borrower is including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property, the leasehold, Jorrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold, Jorrower acquires testified to provide under the lease Linder and the leasehold and the fee title of the Property, the leasehold in the lease title residence. If this Borrower acquires the linder and the lease title residence are title between the linder and the lease to the lease to the lease

6. Occupance, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application;

Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraphs 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security

MOVIN 8

of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's accurity is not lessended. If the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's accurity is not economically feasible and Lender's the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds to restore the Property or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds to restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice

Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and

person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke

any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements, (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note: Charge of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Chan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made.

The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any nvestigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary.

Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flamnable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldeny, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration playing Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Londor shall release this Security Instrument without charge to Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.
 - 23. Walver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

\$180 (base 4 of 6 pages)

mierest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. It all or any part of the Property or any 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

are declared to be severable

can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the

in this paragraph.

provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided cites class man to Lender's address stated herein or any other address. Lender designates by notice to Be reciwer. Any notice Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by by mailing a by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the

14. Solices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or

any prepayment charge under the Note.

a direct payment to Borrower. It a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated us a partial prepayment withour be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal build under the Note or by making, the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be seducted by the amount necessary to reduce charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection 13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan

anasnoa

torbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's unis secured by this Security Instrument, and (c) agrees that Lender, and anhy other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall b) Joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions

Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of

a warver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy. Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest Applicatione by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be otherwise modify amortization of the sums (ecured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original shall not be required to commence procedurgs against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or of Borrower shall not operate to release the dability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender modification of amortization of the sum, secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest

11. Borrower Not Released: Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or or postpone the due date of the nightly payments referred to in paragraphs i and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

Unless Lender and Berrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend-

or to the sums secured in this Security Instrument, whether or not then due st given. Lender is auch streed to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property make an award or welle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Londer within 30 days after the date the notice

it the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condermor offers to sides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due. mediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise prowhich the tair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immanadately before the taking. Any halance shall be paid to Borrower, in the event of a partial taking of the Property in an the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following traction: by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums tair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, and shall be paid to Lender.

any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in heu of condemnation, are hereby assigned 10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with give Bortower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall

17-17-88-433 7-1-10

HOME LINE CREDIT MORTGAGE

This Home Line Credit Mortgage is made this 24th day of August, 1993, between the Mortgagor, Thomas P. Cunningham and Susan H. Cunningham, His Wife, as Joint Tenants (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation whose address is 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 80890 (herein "Lender").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have entered into a Harris Bank Home Line Credit Agreement and Disclosure Statement (the "Agreement") dated August 24, 1993, pursuant to which Borrower may from time to time borrow from Lender sums which shall not in the aggregate outstanding principal balance exceed \$75,000.00 the "Maximum Credit" plus interest. Interest on the sums borrowed pursuant to the Agreement is payable at the rate and at the times provided for in the Agreement. After August 24, 1998 (the "Expiration Date") all sums outstanding under the Agreement may be declared due and payable, together with interest thereon, unless Lender agrees to extend such Expiration Date. In any event, all amounts borrowed under the Agreement plus interest thereon must be repaid by August 24, 2013 (the

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness incurred pursuant to the Agreement, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the socurity of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower containers herein and in the Agreement, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois:

LOT 1 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 986 IN BLOCK 18 IN THIRD DIVISION OF RIVERSIDE, IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, IL LINIOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 15-35-103-011

"Final Maturity Date").

Which has the address of 301 N. Delapte ne (load, Riverside, Illinois 60546 (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, of and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed on be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property, (or leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any martgages, declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

COVENANTS

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness incurred pursuant to the Agreement, together with any fees and charges as provided in the Agreement.
- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments recaired by Lender under the Agreement and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of any advance made by Lender pursuant to this Mortgage, then to interest, fees and charges payable pursuant to the Agreement, then to the principal amounts outstanding under the Agreement.
- 3. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, including all payments due under any mortgage disclosed by the title insurance policy insuring Londer's interest in the Property. Borrower shall, upon request of Lender, promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage, except for the lien of any mortgage disclosed by the title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such tien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

21/1

9372050

1.

--,1

Boy 323

4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage and any other mortgage on the Property.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in a timely manner.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Upon request of Lender, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or spair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower of netwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the que date of any payments due under the Agreement, or change the amount of such payment. If under paragraph '/ persof the Property is acquired by Lender, all rights, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior in such sale or acquisition.

- 5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, this by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development. If a row sominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this file togage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commencer which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, any proceeding brought by or on behalf of a prior mortgagee, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to florrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to disbursement of reasonable attorneys' fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender a result to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requisiting payment thereof and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Agreement. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total or partial taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

- 17. Termination and Acceleration. Lender at its option may terminate the availability of loans under the Agreement, declare all amounts owed by Borrower to Lender under the Agreement to be immediately due and payable, and enforce its rights under this Mortgage if (a) Borrower falls to make any payment due under the Agreement secured by this Mortgage, (b) Borrower acts or falls to act in a way that adversely affects any of the Lender's security for the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, or any right of the Lender in the Property or other security for the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, or (c) any application or statement furnished by Borrower to the Lender is found to be materially false. The Lender's security shall be presumed to be adversely affected if (a) all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold, transferred, encumbered, or conveyed by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) Borrower falls to comply with any covenant or agreement in this Mortgage or the Agreement. If it becomes necessary to foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding, Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees, and costs of documentary evidence abstracts and title reports.
- 18. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower she's prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to co. to t and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed recrieer, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the ren's of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied firm to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents act (ally coceived.

19. Release. Upon payment of all suins secured by this Mortgage and termination of the Agreement Lender shall release this Mortgage will out charge to Borrower. Lender shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby walves all rights of IN WITNESS WHEREOP, Borrower had executed this Mortgage	of homestead exemption in the Property.
Thomas P. Cunningham	Borrower
Susan H. Cunningham	Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Look I. Tatura 7 Usol; and for, personally known to me to be the same person(s) we the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this description. There are no look to be the same person(s) we the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this description.	S
Given under my hand and notatial seal, this	and purposes therein set forth.
Pitturia + Maky Notary Public **OFFICIAL BEA	\L "
This Instrument Prepared By: Nancy M. Schneider - 111/3E 111 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60690	of Illinois }

MailTo

Page 4 of 4

12100 (n-10/89)

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnus offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of any payment due under the Agreement or change the amount of such payment.

- 9. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of any other term of the Agreement or this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify any term of the Agreement or this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 10. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy under the Agreement or hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or reclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a walver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 11. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 12. Successors and Assigna Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to the respective successors and assigns of Lender Pur Borrower. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpretor define the provisions hereof.
- 13. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgi ge shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail, addressed to Borrower at the Property Address of at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested to Lender's address stated herein of to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 14. Governing Law; Severability. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the State of Illinois. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Agreement are declared to be severable.
- 15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 16. Revolving Credit Loan. This Mortgage is given to secure a revolving credit loan, unless and until pursuant to the Agreement such loan is converted to an installment loan, and shall secure not only presently existing indebtedness under the Agreement but also future advances, whether such advances are obligatory or to be made at the option of the Lender, or otherwise, as are made within at years from the date hereof, to the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of the execution of this Mortgage, although there may be no advance made at the time of execution of this Mortgage and although there may be no indebtedness secured hereby outstanding at the time any advance is reade. The lien of this Mortgage shall be valid as to all indebtedness secured hereby, including future advances, from the time of its filing for record in the recorder's or registrar's office of the county in which the Property is located. The total amount of indebtedness secured hereby may increase or decrease from time to time, but the total unpaid balance of indebtedness secured hereby (including disbursements which the Lender may make under this Mortgage, the Agreement, or any other document with respect thereto) at any one time outstanding shall not exceed one hundred fifty percent of the Maximum Credit, plus interest thereon and any disburaements made for payment of taxes, special assessments or insurance on the Property and interest on such disbursements (all such indebtedness being horeinafter referred to as the 'maximum amount secured hereby"). This Mortgage shall be valid and have priority over all subsequent liens and encumbrances, including statutory liens, excepting solely taxes and assessments levied on the Property. to the extent of the maximum amount secured hereby.